
1 

 

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005  
Website: www.gmda.co.in                                                                Tel:  0361- 2529650/ 9824 

E-mail: ceo.gmda-as@nic.in                                                                 Fax: 0361-2529991 
   

 

Tender No. GMDA/DEV/65/2016/05 Dated: 29/11/2016 
 

 
1. Sealed bids in Two Envelope system are invited by the Chief Executive Officer, 

Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority (GMDA), Guwahati, Assam, India from 

experienced bidders who have requisite knowledge, expertise, experience and financial 

capability for Turnkey work including Design, Drawings and Construction of Concrete Silt 

Trap with Silt Removal arrangement as a pilot project at River Bharalu near ASTC 

Central Depot, as detailed below: 

 

a) Tender Notice No             :No. GMDA/DEV/65/2016/05 Dated: 29/11/2016 

b) Name of Work :Turnkey   work   including   Designing, Drawings 

    and Construction  of  Concrete Silt Trap with 
  Silt Removal arrangement as a pilot Project 
  at River Bharalu near ASTC Central Depot. 
 
c) 

 
Tender Bid Value 

 
:Rs 2,19,95,000.00 (Rupees Two Crores Nineteen 
Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand) only. 

 
d) 

 
Earnest Money to be 
Deposited 

 
:Rs. 4,40,000.00  
Rs. 2,20,000.00 for SC/ST/OBC/ MOBC/UGE  

 

       e) Completion Period   :03 (three) Months  
   

f)     Cost of tender document :Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen thousand) only 
 
g) 

    
Sale of Tender document 

 

:Tender document can only be seen and 

downloaded from https://assamtenders.gov.in and 

GMDA’s website www.gmda.co.in from 6.00 P.M 

of 03/12/2016   

 
 h) Receipt of bids  :Upto 2.00 P.M. of 27/12/2016 
 

 i) Date, Time & venue of     :27/12/2016 at 3.30 P.M.   
opening of bids.   In the office of CEO, GMDA through portal 

       j)      Seek clarification end date      :17/12/2016 upto 2.00 P.M.  

       k)     Last date of reply of queries    :19/12/2016 
 
 
2. To qualify for the award of the contract, the bidder should fulfill the following qualification 

requirements in addition to the other qualification requirements given in tender 

document: 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.gmda.co.in/


2 

 

Item Qualification requirement Minimum Value 
No.   

a Annual Financial Turnover in any of the last five financial Rs. 800.00 lakhs 
 Years upto 2015-16.  

b. Work Experience:  

 The Bidder should have satisfactorily completed during 

Rs 110.00 Lakhs  the last five years one similar work costing not less than 
   

c Total liquid Assets and Credit Facility Rs. 50.00 lakhs 

Note: 5% weightage  per annum shall be given to bring the price level to  financial year 
2015-16. 

 

3. Tender documents can only be downloaded from https://assamtenders.gov.in and GMDA’s 
website www.gmda.co.in from 6.00 P.M of 03/12/2016 upto 4.00 P.M. of 16/12/2016. The 
tender document fee Rs. 15,000.00 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only is to be deposited only in 

the form of Bank Draft in favour of CEO, GMDA payable at Guwahati. The tender 
documents shall not be sold directly in the office of CEO, GMDA and not be sent by post or 
courier.  
 

4. The bids submitted by the bidders who do not meet the qualification requirements as 
required or whose bids (both technical and price) are not valid. Earnest Money of the 
tenders containing restricted validity of Bids is liable to be forfeited. 
The bids not accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit shall be rejected. 

 
5. Issue/download of Tender Documents to/by the bidder will not automatically mean that the 

bidder is qualified for the Award of the Contract. The bidders will be required to further fulfill 
the Qualification Criteria given in the Tender Document before being considered eligible for 
the Award of Contract. No Condition / Deviation which is either additional or in modification 
of the tender conditions shall be included in the bid submitted by the bidder. If the bid 
contains any such conditions or deviations from the tender conditions, the bid will be 
rejected. 

 
6. Bids duly completed in all respects along with the requisite amount of Earnest Money 

Deposit shall be received up to the date of receipt as given above. These will be opened on 
the same date in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, who 
choose to be present in the office of CEO, GMDA. 
  Original copy of the following documents must be submitted on or before the 
Technical Bid opening.  

i)Cost of Bid.   ii) Bid Security or EMD.  
 
7. In case of any discrepancies, the provisions of this tender notice shall take precedence over 

all other bidding documents.  
 

8. The bidders are required to upload their tender in https://assamtenders.gov.in portal only. 

GMDA shall not be held responsible for the delay, if any, in the non-receipt of the same. 
 

9. Bidders are required to go through the procedure as specified in https://assamtenders.gov.in 
portal to upload the Bid document. 

 
10. GMDA does not bind itself to accept lowest or any other bid and reserves the right to reject 

lowest or any other bid or all the bids and accept any bid either in the whole or in part or split 
up the work between more than one bidder without assigning any reason whatsoever. The 
bidder shall be bound to execute the same at the quoted rates. 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.gmda.co.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/
https://assamtenders.gov.in/


3 

 

11. In case the date of opening of the tender as mentioned above is declared to be a holiday, 
the bids shall be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 

 
12. Any revisions, clarifications, corrigenda, addenda, time extensions, etc. to this tender will be 

posted on https://assamtenders.gov.in and www.gmda.co.in websites only. Bidders should 
regularly visit the website to keep themselves updated. 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
              i/c Chief Executive Officer  

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority 
Bhangagarh, Guwahati 

https://assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.gmda.co.in/

